



DASA 2024 ADMISSIONS REPORTING INSTRUCTIONS



Manipal Institute of Technology (MIT), Manipal



Index

- 1. MAHE, Manipal
- 2. MIT, Manipal
- 3. <u>DASA 2024</u>
- 4. <u>B.Tech Programs Offered</u>
- 5. <u>Academic Eligibility</u>
- 6. Program category and Fee structure
- 7. <u>Scholarship</u>
- 8. Hostel & Mess Fees
- 9. Fee payment bank details
- 10. Document checklist
- 11. Academic Activities
- 12. Query Resolution



1. Manipal Academy of Higher Education (MAHE), Manipal

MAHE, Manipal is synonymous with excellence in Higher Education. Established in 1993 as a Deemedto-be-University, MAHE, Manipal celebrated its silver jubilee in 2018, became an Institution of Eminence (IOE) in 2020, and has recently graded A++ by NAAC India.

MAHE Manipal has 4 campuses (at Manipal, Mangalore, Bangalore, and Jamshedpur) and offers 400+ career-centric specializations in 30+ disciplines through 38 constituent institutions / schools / departments, in Health Science (HS), Science, Technology & Management (STM) and Humanities, Liberal Arts & Social Science (HLS) domains. To know more about MAHE, please <u>click here</u>

2. Manipal Institute of Technology (MIT), Manipal

Manipal Institute of Technology (MIT), Manipal was established in the year 1957 as one of the first pioneering self-financing engineering colleges in the country. In the year 2000, it became a constituent institute of the Deemed University - Manipal Academy of Higher Education (MAHE).

With a total student intake of about 2,500 per year, and around 10,000 students, 650+ faculties, 1,000+ support staff, and 30,000+ alumni, the Institute provides the right ambiance and platform for the students' all-around development. It has the requisite student-to-teacher ratio. MIT has undergraduate programs, Masters Programs, and Doctoral programs in all streams of Engineering and Science under 18 different departments. To promote innovation, incubation and entrepreneurship the Innovation Centre at MIT houses Manipal University Technology Business Incubator (MUTBI) and Central Instrumentation Facility (CIF).

The institute undertakes sponsored research programs supported by funding agencies such as DST, CSIR, AICTE, and the Ministry of Environmental Sciences. It has collaborative research programs in association with premier research laboratories and institutes in India and abroad. The institute has innovative flexible syllabus-based programs that involve participation of all stakeholders like management, academia, students, alumni, and industry to discuss updating the course contents in a continual process. With state-of-the-art facilities and experienced faculty members, MIT is certainly one of the most preferred technical institutes in India.

To know more about MIT, Manipal, please <u>click here</u>. To access information brochure on MIT, Manipal please <u>click here</u>. For student handbook please <u>click here</u>.

3. DASA 2024

Thank you for participating in the Direct Admission of Students Abroad (DASA) Scheme, Ministry of Education (MOE), Govt of India (GOI). We congratulate you, on being allotted a BTech program of your choice at MIT Manipal through the <u>DASA Scheme</u>. We request all the allottees to go through the reporting instructions carefully



4. B.Tech Programs Offered

MIT Manipal offers the following 20 BTech specializations through 5 Engineering streams under DASA scheme

Sl. No.	Engineering Stream	Specialisation
1	Chemical	B.Tech. Biotechnology
2	Chemical	B.Tech. Chemical Engineering
3	Civil	B.Tech. Civil Engineering
4	Computer	B.Tech. Computer & Communication Engineering
5	Computer	B.Tech. Computer Science & Financial Technology
6	Computer	B.Tech. Computer Science and Engineering
7	Computer	B.Tech. Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning)
8	Computer	B.Tech. Data Science & Engineering
9	Computer	B.Tech. Information Technology
10	Computer	B.Tech. Mathematics and Computing
11	Electrical	B.Tech. Biomedical Engineering
12	Electrical	B.Tech. Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering
13	Electrical	B.Tech. Mechatronics
14	Electrical	B.Tech. Electrical and Electronics Engineering
15	Electrical	B.Tech. Electronics and Communication Engineering
16	Electrical	B.Tech. Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design & Technology)
17	Mechanical	B.Tech. Industrial Engineering
18	Mechanical	B.Tech. Aeronautical Engineering
19	Mechanical	B.Tech. Automobile Engineering
20	Mechanical	B.Tech. Mechanical Engineering

5. Academic Eligibility:

The academic <u>eligibility</u> as laid down by DASA 2024 is as follows

- Age: Applicants born on or after October 01, 1999, are eligible. Date of birth as recorded in the Secondary Education Board / University. Certificate [Class X or equivalent] or any certificate issued by the Government authorities only will be taken as authentic.
- Applicant must have passed the qualifying examination, i.e. Senior Secondary [10+2] or equivalent [See Appendix-I] from any system of education as recognized by the Association of Indian Universities (www.aiu.ac.in) with specified subjects as mentioned below. *AND*
- Applicant should have successfully completed Mathematics, Physics and one of the subjects from (Chemistry, Biotechnology, Computer Science, Biology) in 12th with 75% marks (CGPA of 7.5 out of 10) in aggregate, as applicable in the respective boards *AND*
- Applicant should have a valid JEE (Main)-2024 rank.
- <u>Residential requirement</u>: All foreign nationals studying in any country including India or Indian nationals studying abroad who fulfil prescribed admission criteria shall be eligible. Prescribed admission criteria for Indian Nationals shall be at least two years of education, inclusive of 11th & 12th or equivalent (not beyond), in a foreign country during the last 8 years and must pass the qualifying examination from abroad.



6. Program Category & Fee Structure:

6.1 DASA Non-SAARC:

	DASA NON-SAARC (Fee in USD)									
Sl. No.	Stream	Program – B.Tech. in	First Year Fee*	Second Year Fee	Third Year Fee	Fourth Year Fee	Total Fee in USD			
1	Chemical	Biotechnology	9,200 ^{\$}	9,000	9,000	9,000	36,200			
2	Chemical	Chemical Engineering	11,400 ^{\$}	11,200	11,200	11,200	45,000			
3	Civil	Civil Engineering	11,400 ^{\$}	11,200	11,200	11,200	45,000			
4	Computer	Computer & Communication Engineering	13,100 ^{\$}	12,900	12,900	12,900	51,800			
5	Computer	Computer Science & Financial Technology	13,100 ^{\$}	12,900	12,900	12,900	51,800			
6	Computer	Computer Science and Engineering	13,100 \$	12,900	12,900	12,900	51,800			
7	Computer	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning)	13,100 ^{\$}	12,900	12,900	12,900	51,800			
8	Computer	Data Science & Engineering	13,100 ^{\$}	12,900	12,900	12,900	51,800			
9	Computer	Information Technology	13,100 ^{\$}	12,900	12,900	12,900	51,800			
10	Computer	Mathematics and Computing	13,100 ^{\$}	12,900	12,900	12,900	51,800			
11	Electrical	Biomedical Engineering	9,200 ^{\$}	9,000	9,000	9,000	36,200			
12	Electrical	Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering	9,200 ^{\$}	9,000	9,000	9,000	36,200			
13	Electrical	Mechatronics	11,400 ^{\$}	11,200	11,200	11,200	45,000			
14	Electrical	Electrical and Electronics Engineering	11,900 ^{\$}	11,700	11,700	11,700	47,000			
15	Electrical	Electronics and Communication Engineering	12,300 \$	12,100	12,100	12,100	48,600			
16	Electrical	Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design & Technology)	12,300 ^{\$}	12,100	12,100	12,100	48,600			
17	Mechanical	Industrial Engineering	9,200 ^{\$}	9,000	9,000	9,000	36,200			
18	Mechanical	Aeronautical Engineering	11,400 ^{\$}	11,200	11,200	11,200	45,000			



19	Mechanical	Automobile	11,400 ^{\$}	11,200	11,200	11,200	45,000
		Engineering					
20	Mechanical	Mechanical	11,400 ^{\$}	11,200	11,200	11,200	45,000
		Engineering					

(*First year fee includes refundable caution deposit of USD 200)

^{\$} Student is required to deduct USD 4,000 (paid to DASA) from the first year fee and remit the balance

6.2 DASA SAARC:

	DASA SAARC (Fee in USD)								
Sl. No.	Stream	Program – B.Tech. in	First Year Fee*	Second Year Fee	Third Year Fee	Fourth Year Fee	Total Fee in USD		
1	Chemical	Biotechnology	5,800 [#]	5,600	5,600	5,600	22,600		
2	Chemical	Chemical Engineering	7,225 #	7,025	7,025	7,025	28,300		
3	Civil	Civil Engineering	7,225 #	7,025	7,025	7,025	28,300		
4	Computer	Computer & Communication Engineering	8,200 #	8,000	8,000	8,000	32,200		
5	Computer	Computer Science & Financial Technology	8,200 #	8,000	8,000	8,000	32,200		
6	Computer	Computer Science and Engineering	8,200 #	8,000	8,000	8,000	32,200		
7	Computer	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning)	8,200 #	8,000	8,000	8,000	32,200		
8	Computer	Data Science & Engineering	8,200 #	8,000	8,000	8,000	32,200		
9	Computer	Information Technology	8,200 [#]	8,000	8,000	8,000	32,200		
10	Computer	Mathematics and Computing	8,200 #	8,000	8,000	8,000	32,200		
11	Electrical	Biomedical Engineering	5,800 [#]	5,600	5,600	5,600	22,600		
12	Electrical	Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering	5,800 #	5,600	5,600	5,600	22,600		
13	Electrical	Mechatronics	7,225 #	7,025	7,025	7,025	28,300		
14	Electrical	Electrical and Electronics Engineering	7,450 #	7,250	7,250	7,250	29,200		
15	Electrical	Electronics and Communication Engineering	8,200 #	8,000	8,000	8,000	32,200		
16	Electrical	Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design & Technology)	8,200 #	8,000	8,000	8,000	32,200		
17	Mechanical	Industrial Engineering	5,800 [#]	5,600	5,600	5,600	22,600		
18	Mechanical	Aeronautical Engineering	7,225 #	7,025	7,025	7,025	28,300		
19	Mechanical	Automobile Engineering	7,225 #	7,025	7,025	7,025	28,300		



Direct Admission of Students Abroad (DASA) 2024 Manipal Institute of Technology (MIT), MAHE, Manipal

 20
 Mechanical Mechanical Engineering
 7,225 #
 7,025
 7,025
 7,025
 28,300

(*First year fee includes refundable caution deposit of USD 200)

[#] Student is required to deduct USD 2,000 (paid to DASA) from the first year fee and remit the balance

6.3 DASA CIWG:

	DASA CIWG (Fee in INR)									
Sl.	Stream	Program – B.Tech.	First Year	Second	Third	Fourth	Total Fee			
No.		in	Fee**	Year Fee	Year Fee	Year Fee	in INR			
1	Chemical	Biotechnology	3,35,000 &	3,25,000	3,25,000	3,25,000	13,10,000			
2	Chemical	Chemical Engineering	4,14,000 &	4,04,000	4,04,000	4,04,000	16,26,000			
3	Civil	Civil Engineering	4,14,000 &	4,04,000	4,04,000	4,04,000	16,26,000			
4	Computer	Computer & Communication Engineering	4,97,000 ^{&}	4,87,000	4,87,000	4,87,000	19,58,000			
5	Computer	Computer Science & Financial Technology	4,97,000 ^{&}	4,87,000	4,87,000	4,87,000	19,58,000			
6	Computer	Computer Science and Engineering	4,97,000 ^{&}	4,87,000	4,87,000	4,87,000	19,58,000			
7	Computer	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning)	4,97,000 ^{&}	4,87,000	4,87,000	4,87,000	19,58,000			
8	Computer	Data Science & Engineering	4,97,000 ^{&}	4,87,000	4,87,000	4,87,000	19,58,000			
9	Computer	Information Technology	4,97,000 ^{&}	4,87,000	4,87,000	4,87,000	19,58,000			
10	Computer	Mathematics and Computing	4,97,000 ^{&}	4,87,000	4,87,000	4,87,000	19,58,000			
11	Electrical	Biomedical Engineering	3,35,000 &	3,25,000	3,25,000	3,25,000	13,10,000			
12	Electrical	Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering	3,35,000 ^{&}	3,25,000	3,25,000	3,25,000	13,10,000			
13	Electrical	Mechatronics	4,14,000 ^{&}	4,04,000	4,04,000	4,04,000	16,26,000			
14	Electrical	Electrical and Electronics Engineering	4,31,000 ^{&}	4,21,000	4,21,000	4,21,000	16,94,000			
15	Electrical	Electronics and Communication Engineering	4,97,000 ^{&}	4,87,000	4,87,000	4,87,000	19,58,000			
16	Electrical	Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design & Technology)	4,97,000 ^{&}	4,87,000	4,87,000	4,87,000	19,58,000			
17	Mechanical	Industrial Engineering	3,35,000 ^{&}	3,25,000	3,25,000	3,25,000	13,10,000			
18	Mechanical	Aeronautical Engineering	4,14,000 ^{&}	4,04,000	4,04,000	4,04,000	16,26,000			



19	Mechanical	Automobile	4,14,000 ^{&}	4,04,000	4,04,000	4,04,000	16,26,000
		Engineering					
20	Mechanical	Mechanical	4,14,000 ^{&}	4,04,000	4,04,000	4,04,000	16,26,000
		Engineering					

(**First year fee includes refundable caution deposit of INR 10,000)

[&] Student is required to deduct INR 62,500 (paid to DASA) from the first year fee and remit the balance

7. Scholarship :

Students admitted under DASA Non-SAARC category would be eligible for scholarship. Please refer "Merit Scholarships for International Students" in document available on the website (click here)

8. Hostel & Mess Details:

The hostel and mess facilities for academic year 2024 - 25 are as follows:

- Hostel residency (AC and Non-AC) with attached bathrooms, are available for boys and girls separately.
- Number of Air-Conditioned (AC) rooms in both boys and girls hostel blocks are limited and would be allotted on a first-come-first serve basis in the first year
- Every hostel provides facilities like uninterrupted electricity, solar / electric heated water facility, water cooler with aqua guard filters, common telephone, television and a reading rooms etc.
- Students will have to bring their own soft furnishings and bed linen.
- Food courts are conveniently located and serve both Veg and Non-Veg cuisines
- Joining a Mess is mandatory for students residing in the MAHE Hostels
- Staying in campus hostels is compulsory for all students and they are accommodated in designated hostels only
- If the student vacates the hostel, his / her hostel facilities fee paid for the year will be forfeited
- Hostel Fee and Mess Charges has to be remitted by wire transfer along with the first-year course fee (Refer Payment process details)

Hostel Fee Structure for students being admitted under DASA CIWG *								
Type of Accommodation	Annual Hostel Facilities Fee		· ·	Mess Advance	Total (INR)			
EL								
Double Seater AC (attached bath)	97,000	15,000	10,000	53,000	1,75,000			
Double Seater Non - AC (attached ath)	81,000	7,500	-	53,000	1,41,500			
GIRLS HOSTEL								
Double Seater AC (attached bath)	1,12,000	15,000	10,000	53,000	1,90,500			
	Type of Accommodation EL Double Seater AC (attached bath) Double Seater Non - AC (attached ath) TEL Double Seater AC (attached bath)	Type of AccommodationAnnual Hostel Facilities FeeELDouble Seater AC (attached bath)97,000Double Seater Non - AC (attached ath)81,000FELDouble Seater AC (attached bath)1,12,000	Type of AccommodationAnnual Hostel Facilities FeeHostel 	Annual Hostel Facilities FeeHostel DepositAC Electricity AdvanceELDouble Seater AC (attached bath)97,00015,00010,000Double Seater Non - AC (attached ath)81,0007,500-FELDouble Seater AC (attached bath)91,00010,000Double Seater AC (attached bath)91,00010,000Double Seater AC (attached bath)1,12,00010,000	Annual Hostel Facilities FeeHostel DepositAC Electricity AdvanceMess AdvanceELDouble Seater AC (attached bath)97,00015,00010,00053,000Double Seater Non - AC (attached ath)81,0007,500-53,000FELDouble Seater AC (attached bath)1,12,00015,00010,00053,000Couble Seater AC (attached bath)1,12,00015,00053,000			

* Revision in fees if any will be intimated at the time of admission



Hostel Fee Structure for students being admitted under DASA SAARC and DASA Non-SAARC *									
Type of Accommodation			AC Electricity Advance						
BOYS HOSTEL									
Double Seater AC attached bath	1280	200	140	700	2320				
Double Seater Non - AC attached bath	1070	100	-	700	1870				
GIRLS HOSTEL									
Double Seater AC attached bath	1480	200	140	700	2520				
	Type of Accommodation TEL Double Seater AC attached bath Double Seater Non - AC attached bath TEL	Type of AccommodationAnnual Hostel Facilities FeeTELDouble Seater AC attached bath1280Double Seater Non - AC attached bath1070TEL	Type of AccommodationAnnual Hostel Facilities FeeHostel DepositTELDouble Seater AC attached bath1280200Double Seater Non - AC attached bath1070100TEL	Type of AccommodationAnnual Hostel Facilities FeeHostel DepositAC Electricity AdvanceTELDouble Seater AC attached bath1280200140Double Seater Non - AC attached bath1070100-TEL	Type of AccommodationAnnual Hostel Facilities FeeHostel DepositAC Electricity AdvanceMess AdvanceTELDouble Seater AC attached bath1280200140700Double Seater Non - AC attached bath1070100-700TEL				

* Revision in fees if any will be intimated at the time of admission

Note:

- Hostel Room allotments will be done by Chief Warden, MIT Hostels (<u>contact details:</u> email: chiefwarden.mit@manipal.edu, Phone: +91 820 2925222 / 2925224 / 9902355227, website: <u>Click here</u>]
- Allotment of hostel rooms from 2nd year onwards will be purely based on the academic performance

9. Fee Payments – Bank details:

- All fee payments are to be done in online mode only and **NO** cash payments will be accepted as part of fee payment process.
- CIWG allotted candidates **MUST** transfer the fee (Program and Hostel & Mess) in INR only
- DASA SAARC and DASA Non-SAARC allotted candidates **MUST** transfer the fee (Program and Hostel & Mess) in USD only

• For students being admitted under CIWG Category:

Candidates allotted under **CIWG** category **MUST** transfer the fee online, within 7 days of seat allotment, to the below mentioned MAHE Manipal account

(a) Program fee to be remitted to:-							
CIWG: Bank details for Wire Transfer / NEFT / RTGS in INR – Program fee							
Name of Beneficiary Manipal Academy of Higher Education							
Address	Madhavnagar, Manipal – 576104, Karnataka State, INDIA						
	ICICI Bank Ltd, Manipal Branch, Kasturba Hospital						
Beneficiary Bank Details	Complex, Manipal, Karnataka, India, Ph: +91 820 2575053						
	/ 54						
Beneficiary Account #	007201000089						
(INR A/c)	007201000089						
IFSC Code #	ICIC0000072						
Dumage of Demitten as	Please mention DASA Registration # / Student Name /						
Purpose of Remittance	Program fee						
Email ID for	sfin.fee@manipal.edu (Please send the remittance details to						
communication	this email id)						

(a) Program fee to be remitted to:-



(b) Hostel fee to be remitted to:-

CIWG: Bank details for Wire Transfer / NEFT / RTGS in INR – Hostel fee						
Name of the beneficiary	:	MAHE HOSTEL				
Name of the bank	:	ICICI BANK LIMITED				
Name of the bank branch	:	MANIPAL				
Account number		007201007455				
RTGS/ NEFT/ IFSC CODE		ICIC0000072				
Telephone		+91 820 2922703/25223				
Email ID for communication	:	<u>fin.mithostels@manipal.edu</u> (Please send the remittance details to this email id) Please mention DASA Registration # / Student Name / Hostel fee				

• For students being admitted under DASA SAARC & DASA Non-SAARC categories.

Candidates allotted under **DASA SAARC** and **DASA Non-SAARC** categories **MUST** transfer the fee online, within 7 days of seat allotment, to the below mentioned MAHE Manipal account

DASA SAARC & DASA Non-SAARC: Bank details for Wire transfer in USD – Program							
fee & hostel fee payment							
Name of Beneficiary	Field 59	Manipal Academy of Higher Education					
Address		Madhavnagar, Manipal – 576104, Karnataka					
		State, INDIA					
Beneficiary Bank Details	ils Field 57 ICICI Bank Ltd, Mumbai (India)						
Ultimate Beneficiary Account	nt # (USD A/c)	000206000623					
Swift Code		ICICINBBCTS					
IFSC code		ICIC0000002 (MG Road, Bangalore)					
Purpose of Remittance	Field 70	Please mention DASA Registration # / Student					
		Name / Education fee					

The softcopy of the following **MUST** be submitted online

- Remittance details **MUST** be emailed to: <u>intladm@manipal.edu</u> with CC to <u>sfin.fee@manipal.edu</u>
- Mention the details DASA Registration / application number, Candidate Name, Branch Allotted, Email id, Mobile No etc.
- Finance office will be able to confirm the receipt of fees payment, only upon receipt of remittance details by email

10. Document Checklist:

DASA 2024 allotted / admitted candidates **MUST** upload the following documents (as applicable) within 2 days of seat allotment for eligibility check.

All the following documents must be uploaded as a single file (PDF) and in the same order.

- <u>Click Here</u> to upload the soft copy.
- <u>All the following documents **MUST** be submitted in original at the time of physical reporting to the campus along with two sets of photocopies</u>



SL. No	Document Checklist	CIWG	DASA SAARC	DASA Non- SAARC
1.	DASA Allotment Letter			
2.	JEE Mains 2024 Scoresheet			
3.	Secondary Education Board / University certificate (Class X or equivalent) - <i>Proof of Date of Birth</i>	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark
4.	Marks / Grade Sheet of 11 th & 12 th or Equivalent Examinations – <i>Eligibility Check</i>	\checkmark	\checkmark	
5.	Certificate from School Authorities as proof of completion of 11 th & 12 th Standard or Equivalent – <i>For format refer DASA brochure</i> , <u>Appendix II</u>	\checkmark		\checkmark
6.	School Leaving Certificate / Marks Sheets / Study Certificate (<u>Annexure II</u>) - Proof of 2 years of education (11th & 12th or equivalent) in foreign country in case of Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) – For format refer DASA brochure, <u>Appendix IV</u>	\checkmark		\checkmark
7.	Percentage / CGPA equivalence provided by the principal examination authorities, in case CGPA on a different scale than that specified is awarded OR if only grades are awarded	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark
8.	Passport Copy of the Candidate (<i>Nepal nationals who do NOT have a passport, MUST submit an authenticated copy of the citizenship card</i>)	\checkmark	\checkmark	
9.	Visa Copy of the Candidate / OCI / PIO			
10.	Passport size colour Photograph of Candidate (jpg format) – 6 nos.			
11.	Scanned Signature of Candidate			\checkmark
12.	Passport Copy of the Parent Working in the Gulf			
13.	Visa Copy of the Parent, with validity on any date in the year 2024			
14.	Parent's Work Permit with a validity on any date in the year 2024			
15.	Certificate from the company / organization as proof that parent is working in gulf country - <i>For format refer DASA brochure</i> , <u>Appendix III</u>	\checkmark		
16.	NEFT / RTGS / Wire Transfer details of fee transfer			
17.	Anti-Ragging Undertaking (online)			
18.	Substance Abuse Declaration			
19.	Student Immunization Record Form			

Note: If supporting documents are in languages other than English, the authenticated translated copy of the documents in English **MUST** be provided

Other Documents to be submitted

The following documents MUST also be mandatorily submitted online

(a) Anti – Ragging Undertaking

<u>Click here</u> for guidelines on Anti – Ragging. It is also <u>mandatory</u> to fill in an Anti-Ragging Undertaking online; therefore, please visit <u>www.antiragging.in</u>

Kindly note the following process

<u>Step 1</u>: A student will submit his / her details on the same web sites (<u>www.antiragging.in</u>), read and confirm that he / she and his / her parents / Guardians have read and understood the regulations



on curbing the menace of ragging. He / She will confirm & agree that he / she will not engage in ragging in any form. <u>Click here</u> for the step – by step guide to fill the anti-ragging undertaking

<u>Step 2</u>: The student will receive an email with his / her registration number and a web link. The student will forward this email to the Nodal Officer i.e; <u>sa.mit@manipal.edu</u>. The self-attested printout of the email sent by the student to the Nodal officer email id, **MUST** be submitted along with the other documents.

(b) Substance Abuse Declaration

Students should also submit a declaration on substance abuse on a plain A4 size paper at respective colleges on the day of reporting to the institution. <u>Click here</u> for the format, and comply with the <u>university policy</u>.

(c) Student Immunization Record Form

Students need to fill the Student Immunization Record form available in the following link and bring the same at the time of induction program. <u>Click here</u> for the format

11. Academic Activities

The classes for academic session 2024-25 for all UG engineering programs would commence after the orientation program (for details <u>click here</u>), which is scheduled to be held from July 16, 2024. The candidates selected through DASA 2024 may please report to the International Admissions Office at Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal (Room No.101, first floor, Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal : 576 104) on July 25, 2024 as mentioned in the <u>DASA</u> Brochure

12. Query Resolution

For any queries related to admission process, please write to International Admissions Office (email <u>intladm@manipal.edu</u>). On completion of the admission process, email ids with respect to Faculty coordinator, MIT, Manipal and Chief Warden, MIT Hostels will be emailed to the candidate.

Welcome to the MAHE, Manipal family,

With Best wishes & warm regards

Director (Admissions) Manipal Academy of Higher Education (MAHE) Manipal 576104 Phone: + 91 820 2571000 / 2922400 / Email: <u>intladm@manipal.edu</u>

Last updated: July 6, 2024